TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank One, NA		09/14/2004	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westminster Ceramic, LLC	
Street Address:	1445 Rock Mountain Boulevard	
City:	Stone Mountain	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30083	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78168168	AMERICAN POTTER COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2320682	BANANAPPEAL
Registration Number:	2295708	BANANAPPEAL B
Serial Number:	76273278	WESTPORT TRADING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-8670

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4090

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce W. Moorhead, Jr.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 4100, Bank of America Plaza
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62591.1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Adkins

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0174

900014558

Total Attachments: 2 source=Bank One to Westminster Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Bank One to Westminster Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0175

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from WESTMINSTER CERAMICS, LLC to BANK ONE, NA has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2842, Frame 0951 on October 9, 2003, and this release shall include each trademark in which any such security interest existed or previously existed, and whether a federally registered or common law mark identified in Schedule 1, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

Signed: BANK, ONE, NA

By: Mulle A Meson Name: Gabeielle S. ELLISON

Title: Vice PERSIDENT

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0176

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Marks

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Date of Application/ Registration
American Potter	78/168,168		Filing Date – 9/26/2002
Collection Bananappeal	75/542,788	2,320,682	Registration Date – 2/22/2000
Bananappeal B	75/542,787	2,295,708	Registration Date – 11/30/1999
Westport Trading	76/273,278		Filing Date – 11/21/2000

Canadian Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
Bananappeal & Design	TMA 534,715 1006319	11/28/2002
Rananappeal & Date	TMA 534,716 1006320	11/28/2002

62591.001002 ATLANTA 519101v1

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0177